OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 To the Honorable Commissione.			ched original documents or copy the	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics):</li> </ol>	<u>    10</u> 17708		ss of receiving party(ies):	
Brian J. Maroney Charles A. Rockwood, Jr. Reese K. Myers Additional name(s) of conveying p	127/0/	Name: <u>DePuy Ortho</u> Street Address: <u>700</u> City: <u>Warsaw, India</u> Country: <u>United Sta</u>	Orthopaedic Drive, P.O. Box 998 ana ZIP 46581	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	] Merger ] Change of Name 9/99			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	18926	88	
	ogether with a new applica	ation, the execution date	e of the application is <b>09/08/99, 09/09</b>	
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Patent No(s)		
Additional	numbers attached? []	Yes [X] No		
Title: Prosthesis Positioning App	paratus and Method for I	mplanting a Prosthesi	\$	
Docket No. 1671-0190				
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
Name: Paul J. Maginot		7. Total fee (37 CF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Maginot, Addison &amp; Moore</u>		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to	<ul><li>[X] Enclosed</li><li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Street Address: Bank One Cente	er/Tower	8. Deposit Account	number: <u>13-0014</u>	
<u>111 Monument C Suite 3000</u> City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>IN</u>		(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by deposi	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli copy of the original document.	Pe	+ Mag	tached copy is a true	
Paul J. Maginot Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,984	Signature Total num	ber of pages including of		

PATENT REEL: 011949 FRAME: 0039

## ASSIGNMENT

## (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having its principal office at <u>700 Orthopaedic Drive</u>, <u>Warsaw</u>, <u>Indiana</u> <u>46581-0988</u>, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## PROSTHESIS POSITIONING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTING A PROSTHESIS

invented by me and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed as indicated below, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc.</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>DePuy</u> <u>Orthopaedics, Inc.</u>

Date	9-8-99	Signature	Sian Marc	nu
Date Appl	ication Executed:			0
Inventors _	Brian J. Maroney		Citizenship <u>USA</u>	<u> </u>
Post Offic	e Address <u>505 Gler</u>	<u>imoor Drive, Fort Wayne</u>	, Indiana 46804	
Residence	505 Glenmoor Drive,	Fort Wayne, Indiana 46	804	·

COUNTY OF Los cur to

On this  $H_{L}$  day of <u>Sept.</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Brian J. Maroney</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ison

Printed Name

LIBDE DERPORTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA WHITLEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30,2001

> PATENT REEL: 011949 FRAME: 0040

Date (1) (1) Signature U/Ulmin, N)
Date Application Executed: 9/9/99
Inventors Charles A. Rockwood, Jr. Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 105 Via Finita Street, San Antonio, Texas 78284
Residence 105 Via Finita Street, San Antonio, Texas 78284
STATE OF $\underline{Texas}$ )
COUNTY OF <u>Bexar</u> ) ss:
On this <u>9</u> <sup>th</sup> day of <u>september</u> , 199 <u>9</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Charles A. Rockwood</u> , Jr., to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Nonna Collecto
Notary Public
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 8/2//2000 County of Residence: Bexay
Date <u>9/8/99</u> Signature <u>RMSR/K. MMPNS</u>
Date Application Executed:
Inventors <u>Reese K. Myers</u> Citizenship
Post Office Address 2005 W. Wildwood Trail, Warsaw, Indiana 46580
Residence 2005 W. Wildwood Trail, Warsaw, Indiana 46580
STATE OF Indiana) ss:
COUNTY OF Koscupko
On this <u>Star</u> day of <u>sect</u> , 199 <u>7</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Reese K. Myers</u> , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Libbe Henneson
Notary Public
Libby Dennison
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 12/30/0/ County of Residence: ()hitley SBDS02 GTG 185023 MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA WHITLEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30 0000 MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30 0000
-2-

PATENT REEL: 011949 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/27/2001